OP \$65.00 88030035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Electronics Inc.		06/11/2019	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	2920 S.E. 38th Street		
City:	Bellevue		
State/Country:	VASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88030035	REVOLUTION			
Registration Number:	4013667	REVOLUTION			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4253833177

Email: angella.culic1@t-mobile.com

Correspondent Name: Angella R. Dolman
Address Line 1: 12920 S.E. 38th Street

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angella R. Dolman				
SIGNATURE:	/ard/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019				

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0549

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LG ELECTRONICS INC. ("Assignor"), a Korean corporation with offices at 128, Yeouidaero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea 07336, is the owner of the trademarks ("Marks") and the registrations ("Registrations") listed in Attachment 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, T-MOBILE USA, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 12920 S.E. 38th Street, Believue, WA 98006, desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations, including all common law rights, registrations, applications, and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, all associated applications and registrations including the Registrations, all associated common law trademark rights, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement.

Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the trademark shown in US SN 88030035 pertains for purposes of 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this $\underline{//\underline{m}}$ day of June, 2019.

LG ELECTRONICS INC.

Name: SAGNG GYU JEON

Title: Executive Vice Diesident

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0550

Acceptance of Assignment

T-MOBILE USA,	INC., ti	he Assignee	above,	does	hereby	accept	the	assignment	of the	Marks	and
the Registration	15.										

Signed this <u>(15)</u> day of June, 2019.

T-MOBILE USA, INC.

Name: LAVRA BULKLAND Title: GR. VICE PRESIDENT

T-Mobile Legal Approval By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0551

ATTACHMENT 1

MARKS

Mark	Auched.	Seriai No.	Reg. No.		
REVOLUTION	EUTM	017928465	017928465		
REVOLUTION	USA	85071998	4013657		
REVOLUTION	USA	88030035			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 06/12/2019